

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7481/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2007 in CRM No. 43282/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALBIR RAHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T. CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, if the petitioner surrenders, his bail application to  
be disposed of expeditiously.

(Ravi P. Verma)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master